

COMMONWEALTH UTILITIES CORPORATION SCHEDULE OF <u>WATER</u> CHARGES AND RATES

Pursuant to the Water Electric Charge & Wastewater Electric Charge tariff authorized by the Commonwealth Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") in its January 27, 2012 Order, the new Water Electric Charge will be \$3.72 per 1,000 gallons, increased from \$3.54, effective March 5, 2013. The Commission enacted the Water Electric Charge to "reimburse CUC for all power costs associated with the production, treatment and transportation of water and wastewater service."

				CHARGES & RATES	
WATER ELECTRIC	CHARGE		•		
			(Eff 0	(Eff 03/05/13)	
All Customer Classes	Per 1.000 G	allons	\$ \	3.72	
		changes to Electric rates	,		
METERED CUSTON	IERS		L		
			(Eff 0	(Eff 02/27/12)	
Monthly Service Fee					
5/8" x 3/4"			\$	10.86	
1"				12.67	
1 1/2"				19.91	
2"				25.34	
3"				63.35	
4"				99.55	
6"				135.75	
8"				199.10	
10"				280.55	
12"				362.00	
Volume Rate Per 1,00	0 Gallons				
Residential & Commerc					
residential & Commen	<u>Jai</u>	3,000		0.72	
	3,001	15,000		1.74	
	15,001	30,000		2.68	
	30,001 60,001	60,000 Above		3.59 4.49	
Mariki Familia	00,001	Above		7.70	
<u>Multi-Family</u>		0.000		2.01	
	-	3,000		2.95	
	3,001	15,000		2.95	
	15,001	30,000		2.95	
	30,001	60,000		2.95	
	60,001	Above		2.95	
CUC					
Government	-	Above		54.30	
Public School System	-	Above		44.30	
UNMETERED CUST	OMERS -	FIXED CHARGE			
Residential				54.00	
Multi-Family				54.00	
Commercial				275.40	
CUC				275.40	
Government				275.40	
Public School System				275.40	
	lat mater in hir	sed out upon completion of me	stor shange out are are	213.40	